California Gambling Control Commission April 26, 2018 Commission Meeting Attachment A

7. Consideration of Renewal of State Gambling License (Pursuant to Business and Professions Code sections 19850, 19852, and 19876; CCR, Title 4, sections 12054 and 12345):

G. The Saloon at Stones Gambling Hall: King's Casino, LLC

Ryan Stone, Managing Member Masis Kevorkian, Member Rodney Stone, Member Kermit Schayltz, Member

King's Casino Management Corp. (Operator) Ryan Stone, Chief Executive Officer, President,

Director, Shareholder

Masis Kevorkian, Vice President, Secretary, Director,

Shareholder

Rodney Stone, Chairman of the Board, Director,

Shareholder

Kermit Schayltz, Director, Shareholder

H. The Tavern at Stones Gambling Hall: King's Casino, LLC

Ryan Stone, Managing Member Masis Kevorkian, Member Rodney Stone, Member Kermit Schayltz, Member

King's Casino Management Corp. (Operator)

Ryan Stone, Chief Executive Officer, President,

Director, Shareholder

Masis Kevorkian, Vice President, Secretary, Director,

Shareholder

Rodney Stone, Chairman of the Board, Director,

Shareholder

Kermit Schayltz, Director, Shareholder